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2AM-WTP1826 - Technical Meeting Commitment 11/DFO-TC 2.2.3

Manon Turmel <manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com> Thu, Dec 5, 2019 at 7:54 AM
To: "Tracz, Boyan" <boyan.tracz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Cc: Michel Groleau <michel.groleau@agnicoeagle.com>, Philippe Lapointe <philippe.lapointe@agnicoeagle.com>, "Stevens,
Cameron" <Cameron_Stevens@golder.com>, "Range, Jennifer" <jennifer_range@golder.com>, "Beattie, Alasdair"
<Alasdair.Beattie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Coombs, Daniel" <Daniel. Coombs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Audet-Lecouffe, José"
<Jose.Audet-Lecouffe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Ratajczyk, Edyta" <Edyta.Ratajczyk@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, licensing <licensing@nwb-
oen.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Boyan,

Please find attached the requested information.

Please note that the available (10%) under ice volume values provided in response to Commitment #11 / DFO TC 2.2.3
are consistent with the calculation found in: “DFO Protocol for Winter Water Withdrawal from Ice-covered Waterbodies in
the Northwest Territories and Nunavut (2010). Basically the available water volumes were derived by first subtracting the
volume of water that is expected to freeze during winter (i.e., the top 2 m of the water column) from the total volume of
water estimated from detailed bathymetry (see attached for more information on methods and bathymetry results).

Good day,

Manon

From: Tracz, Boyan <Boyan.Tracz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Sent: Friday, November 15, 2019 5:21 PM

To: Manon Turmel <manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com>; licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Richard Dwyer
<richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>; Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Michel Groleau <michel.groleau@agnicoeagle.com>; Philippe Lapointe <philippe.lapointe@agnicoeagle.com>; Jamie
Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>; Etienne Parent <etienne.parent@agnicoeagle.com>; Stevens, Cameron
<Cameron_Stevens@golder.com>; Range, Jennifer <jennifer_range@golder.com>; Beattie, Alasdair
<Alasdair.Beattie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Coombs, Daniel <Daniel. Coombs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Audet-Lecouffe, José
<Jose.Audet-Lecouffe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Ratajczyk, Edyta <Edyta.Ratajczyk@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 2AM-WTP1826 - Technical Meeting Commitment 11/DFO-TC 2.2.3

CAUTION: EXTERNAL

[Quoted text hidden]
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] Drilling_Water Withdrawal Table.pdf
582K

ﬂ V6-ExpansionProject_App_6-M_2015BathymetryBaseline.pdf
3814K
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